FortiGate FIPS-Common Criteria
Compliant Operation
FortiOS v3.0 MR4
T E C H N I C A L  N O T E
FortiOS v3.0 MR4 FortiGate FIPS-Common Criteria Compliant Operation
16 December 2009
01-30004-0107-20091216

Page for the FIPS-CC compliant firmware build you need. Save the file on the
management computer or on your network where it is accessible from the
FortiGate unit.
Installing the FIPS-CC firmware
You can install the FIPS-CC compliant firmware as an upgrade from the standard
firmware.
To install the FIPS-CC firmware
1 Using the management computer, connect to the unit’s web-based manager. See
the the Quick Start Guide or the Installation Guide for information.
2 Type admin in the name field. If you have assigned a password, type it in the
Password field. Select Login.
3 Go to System > Status.
4 Under System Information > Firmware version, select Update.
Table 2: Firmware filenames for certified FortiGate models
FortiGate Model Firmware Version
FG-50B FGT_50B-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-200A FGT_200A-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-300A FGT_300A-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-310B FGT_310B-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-500A FGT_500A-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-800 FGT_800-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-1000A FGT_1000A-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-3016B FGT_3016B-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-3600 FGT_3600-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-3600A FGT_3600A-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-3810A-E4 FGT_3810A-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-5001SX FGT_5001SX-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-5001FA2 FGT_5001FA2-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FG-5001A-DW FGT_5001A-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FortiWiFi-50B FWF_50B-v300-build8880-mr4_fips_cc_lr.out
FortiOS v3.0 MR4 FortiGate FIPS-Common Criteria Compliant Operation
01-30004-0107-20091216
Secure operation of FortiGate units Verifying the firmware version of the unit